BOCK UL
compressor range
Bock semi-hermetic compressors
UL recognized
colour the world
of tomorrow
The new UL-HGe series is a stand-alone series that com-
bines all the advantages of the standard semi-hermetic
HGe series with the specific UL requirements. UL stands
for the U.S. company “Underwriters Laboratories (UL)”. It
tests and certifies products about their safety.
UL standards encompass UL’s safety research and scien-
tific expertise. In addition to the UL certification, the new
BOCK compressor series is very energy-efficient (e-mark-
ing in the type code), robust and compact.
The BOCK UL-HGe compressors are suitable for a wide
range of applications using chlorine-free HFC refriger-
ants. The usual running comfort, easy maintenance, reli-
ability, and the typical Bock quality standards also char-
acterize this compressor series.
The BOCK configuration tool VAP offers you the possibili-
ty to find the right compressor and cooling solution ac-
cording to your project
Bock UL compressor range
UL extension for BOCK HG compressors: Approved for US and
Canadian safety standards.
BOCK VAP
COMPRESSOR SELECTION PROGRAM
Current information on technical data,
performance data, operating limits
and much more can be done online
via the BOCK compressor selection
program (VAP): vap.bock.de
2 BOCK UL COMPRESSOR RANGE
Newly designed
housing with
optimized gas flow
Standard-position
valves
Exchangeable motor
MexxFlow® 2.0
valve plate system
Highly efficient
electric motors of
the latest generation
Proven and reliable
oil pump lubrication
Standard-position
sight glass
Standard footprints
3 BOCK UL COMPRESSOR RANGE
10,000
8,000
 4,000
UL-HG12P UL-HG22e UL-HG34e UL-HG44e
cfh
UL-HG56e UL-HG66e
228 469284 579339 701399
798
1,752
938
2,085
1,158
2,447
1,401
2,838 3,127
3,670
4,257
4,938
5,668
6,449
7,627
6 model sizes with 22 capacity stages from 228 to 7,627 cfh (1,740 rpm)
BOCK VAP
COMPRESSOR SELECTION PROGRAM
Current information on technical data,
performance data, operating limits
and much more can be done online
via the BOCK compressor selection
program (VAP): vap.bock.de
= efficiency
Bock UL compressor range
At a glance
4 BOCK UL COMPRESSOR RANGE
Type key
Cooling capacity R448A / R449A
HP code for motor size
Motor application: S – strong motor e.g. AC;     ML – motor for MT and LT
Swept volume
e-series
Number of cylinders
Size
Ester oil filling
Hermetic gas-cooled
Identification UL compressor
UL–HG  X  6  6  e / 2070 - ML 50
-10 / +45 °C (t0/tc)
100 30 40 50 60 70
Qo (kW)
20 80 90
5 BOCK UL COMPRESSOR RANGE
Features and advantages
R407A
R407F
R407C
R134a
R449A
R448A
R404A
R507
R513A
R450A
R22
One compressor design for all standard refrigerants
• For air-conditioning, medium and
low-temperature application
• Maximum permissible operating
pressure: 28 bar
Optimized drive gear
2- and 4-cylinder compressor
HG12P to HG34e
• Optimized drive gear with thrust
washer, improving emergency-
mode operation and resistance
against  damage in case of
insufficient lubrication
6 BOCK UL COMPRESSOR RANGE
Safe, reliable oil supply
• All compressors with a conventional single circuit
lubricating system
• All compressors with oil pump lubrication
independent of direction of rotation
• Minimized oil carryover
• Service-friendly oil strainer
• Oil pump lubrication independent of direction of
rotation
• Connection possibility for oil pressure monitoring
• Large-volume oil sump
• Coupling option for oil level regulator included as
standard
Inlet lubrication circuit
Oil strainer
Oil return
Oil pump
Over pressure
Easy-to-maintain oil strainer
• Easy-to-remove oil strainer for easier
maintenance and increased availability
Oil sump heater
• PTC heater, self-regulating for HG12P up to HG34e
• Constant power for HG44e up to HG66e
7 BOCK UL COMPRESSOR RANGE
Features and advantages
Standard valve plate design